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Analysis




2-year Colleges MCCC
Total respondents 180 69
Gender
Female 117 (65.00%) 40 (57.97%)
Male 63 (35.00%) 29 (42.02%)

Faculty Status

Full time tenure/tenure track

74 (41.11%)

26(37.68%)

Full time non-tenure track (instructor, lecturer, 3 (1.67%) 1(1.45%)
specialist)
Part-time adjunct 103 (57.22%) 42 (60.87%)

Level Courses taught

Developmental

50 (27.78%)

20 (28.99%)

First-year

150 (83.33%)

58 (84.06%)

Second-year

118 (65.56%)

44 (63.77%)

Years experience teaching college

Less than 3 years

17 (9.44%)

5(7.35%)

3-5 years 35 (19.44%) 13 (19.12%)
6-9 years 35 (19.44%) 21 (30.88%)
More than 10 years 93 (51.67%) 29 (42.65%)




Familiarity with Information Literacy
Two-year MCCC

Colleges n=180 n=69
| have never heard of IL 17| 9.44% 4 5.80%
| have heard of IL 90|50.00% 37 53.62%
| have similar learning
outcomes 7642.22% 27 39.13%
| have attended an IL
workshop 43123.89% 19 27.54%
| work with librarians on




1) Identifies and addresses information need

61 88.41%
Very important 312 88.39% 156 86.67%
Somewhat Important 36 10.20% 20 11.11% 6 8.70%
Not too important 3 0.85% 2 1.11% 1 1.45%
Not at all important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Don't know 2 0.57% 2 1.11% i 1.45%
2) Accesses information effectively and efficiently
Very important 301 85.27% 150 83.33% >’ 82.61%
Somewhat Important 48 13.60% 27 15.00% 1 15.94%
Not too important 3 0.85% 2 1.11% 1 1.45%
Not at all important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Don't know 1 0.28% 1 0.56% 0 0.00%
3) Evaluates and thinks critically about information
Very important 340 97.73% 172 95.56% ¢ 97.10%
Somewhat Important 11 3.12% 7 3.89% 2 2.90%
Not too important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Not at all important 1 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Don't know 1 0.28% 1 0.56% v 0.00%
4) Uses information effectively for a specific purpose

61 88.41%
Very important 308 87.25% 154 85.56%
Somewhat Important 42 11.90% 24 13.33% 8 11.59%
Not too important 2 0.57% 1 0.56% 0 0.00%
Not at all important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% ! 1.45%
Don't know 1 0.28% 1 0.56% 0 0.00%
5) Uses information ethically and legally
Very important 328 92.92% 163 90.56% 62 89.86%
Somewhat Important 21 5.95% 14 7.78% 6 8.70%
Not too important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Not at all important 2 0.57% 2 1.11% 1 1.45%
Don't know 2 0.57% 1 0.56% g 0.00%
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Faculty addressing ACRL standards in their course learning outcomes (percentage)
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Type of assighments requiring research (percentage)
100%
oy 75%81%
S0
80%
G Q0
60% 17 69{.,52% 50%
!36
40% 29
[— 120/ 15% 15% %
i 6 13
U% T T L
SN N N o &
@Oo @QJQ' qg; 66\ "\f’x O&"S“
i Q le e &
& “ g & Ry
Q;" \h-}' r.,\ . Qp G;"
¢ © & o &
Y 2 -
O &2 N S @ m All respondents
o & {\0 6‘"
o ¢ & ot
Q m ?2-year colleges

= MCCC




Faculty Ratings of Skill Competency Level of Students

# Respondents, Percentage

All Respondents
n=353

n=180

Two-year colleges

MCCC
n=69

1) Identifies and addre

sses information need

Excellent 22 6.23% 5 2.78% 1 1.45%
— 199 e 61 33.89% 26 37.68%
Satisfactory 152 43.06% 75 41.67% 25 36.23%
— e p— 28 15.56% 11 15.94%
Don't know 12 3.40% 1 6.11% 6 8.70%
2) Accesses information effectively and efficiently

Excellent 21 5.95% 11 6.11% 2 2.90%
— 4 - 36 20.00% 18 26.09%
Satisfactory 155 43.06% 74 41.11% 22 31.88%
— - S p— 48 26.67% 20 28.99%
Don't know 14 3.97% 1 6.11% 7 10.14%
3) Evaluates and thinks critically about information

Excellent 10 2.83% 4 2.22% 1 1.45%
— = p— 27 15.00% 16 23.19%
Satisfactory 139 39.38% 66 36.67% 21 30.43%
— - e 74 41.11% 26 37.68%
Don't know 12 3.40% 9 5.00% 5 7.25%
4) Uses information effectively for a specific purpose

Excellent 13 3.69% 3 1.67% 1 1.45%
— - e 43 23.89% 18 26.09%
Satisfactory 169 48.01% 84 46.67% 32 46.38%
I = T 39 21.67% 13 18.84%
Don't know 14 3.98% 1 6.11% 5 7.25%
5) Uses information ethically and legally

Excellent 18 5.10% 7 3.89% 3 4.35%
— - p— 38 21.11% 14 20.29%
Satisfactory 135 38.24% 65 36.11% 26 37.68%

74%

58%

54%

72%

58%
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Students are information literate at graduation (percentage)
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Outcomes




Report on survey results requested by our Faculty Senate:

A Counclon s & e BT



v FCTL discussion led to further work by the FCTL
Information Literacy sub-committee
v’ Sub-committee recommended embedding IL in general education
courses beginning with:
IST 101 - An intro course to build technological competencies
CMN 111 - Speech: Human Communication
CMN 112 - Public Speaking
v’ Separate from the FCTL, the English department voted to require IL
in all Freshmen English Il classes
v VPAA added IL to the just completed Education Master Plan
v’ First 30 program, MCCC’s enrollment and retention program, will
include IL



Looking to the Future
Further assessment

Answers to questions raised in the survey
Evaluation of current embedded IL in general education and English courses

First 30

Work with faculty to determine which ACRL and NJ Information Literacy
progression competencies are most appropriate for MCCC students taking their
first thirty college credits

Middle States Self-Study




Adjunct Faculty

Using the college’s online LMS Angel, create
tutorials for adjunct faculty outreach

MercerOnline Faculty

Survey the fastest growing segment for new
adjunct faculty, and some full-time faculty to assess
their perceptions of IL and plan accordingly
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